

Ref: SEL/2018-19/07

April 30, 2018

To, The Dy. Gen Manager Corporate Relationship Dept. **BSE Limited** PJ Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001 To, National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurła Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051 Fax : 022-26598237-38

Equity Scrip Code: 532710

**Equity Scrip Name: SADBHAV** 

## Sub: Intimation about Newspaper advertisements for dispatch of Notice of Postal Ballot

Dear Sir/ Madam,

With reference to the above caption subject, we hereby inform you that the Company has published advertisement in newspapers on April 29, 2018 intimating about dispatch of Notice of Postal Ballot, Cutoff date and e-voting facility for shareholders in accordance with Section 101 and Section 108 of Companies Act, 2013.

Please find attached the copies of the aforesaid advertisements and also made available on the Company's website at <u>www.sadbhaveng.com</u>.

You are requested to take the above on your record.

Thanking you.

Yours truly,

## For Sadbhav Engineering Limited

Cm GINEE **Tushar Shah** Company Secret Mem. No. F7216

Encl: As Above

## Sadbhav Engineering Limited

Regd Office : "Sadbhav House", Opp. Law Garden Police Chowki, Ellisbridge, Ahmedabad- 380006. T : +91 79 26463384 F : +91 79 26400210 E : info@sadbhav.co.in Web : www.sadbhav.co.in CIN : L45400GJ1988PLC011322 Power salute at the 1968 Mexico Olympics.

At the Games Norman split US track stars Tommie Smith and John Carlos to snatch silver in a 20.06 seconds, setting a national record for the 200m sprint that still stands after 50 years.

The AOC said it was Nor-

ny, Smith and Carlos both put a black-gloved fist in the air. Norman backed their gesture, wearing an Olympic Project for Human Rights badge in support, but was then frozen out of future Games selection and airbrushed from Australian until history Olympic ently. AGENCIES

	sion to stand in sol- rece	ntly. Agencies	8	264		01-14	Total
an suec.	5101110			266	0-	08-72	
1		TERMIC LIMITED	By orde	er and in the	name of (	Governor of Gu	ajen e.e,
•	SADBHAV ENGIN	EERING LIMITED	Dy ora	1.			
adbha	[CIN: L45400GJ	1900r Loo rice Chowki Ellisbridge,	1				
Cotoror	Office: - 'Sadbhav House' Upp. Law	Garden Police Cho 40400444,	MAHIT	I/NAV/59/2	018	and the second	THE STREET
med	Office: :- 'Sadbhav House' Opp. Law abad-380006, Gujarat. Tel: 91 79 404 E-mail: investor@sadbhav.co.in, Web	www.sadbhaveng.com	-			an under s	ub-sectio
	E-Mail: myester certain	DALLOT	Preli	minary N	otificati	on under s	tification
-	NOTICE OF POSTAL the Company are hereby informed that pur	part to Section 110 and other applicable				Lac	Depart
mhers of	the Company are hereby informed that pur	suant to Section 110 and other expansion Rule 22 of the Companies (Management invisions of SEBI (Listing Obligations and invisions of ACBI) (Listing Obligations and invisions and invisions and invisions and invisions and invisions and invisions and invisions and invisions a	19.2			Revenu	e Depart
ovisions, i	any, of the Companies Act, 2013 read with	visions of SEBI (Listing Obligations and	1000			Sachivala	iya, Gano
nd Admini	stration) Rules, 2014 and as per ulop	Rule 22 of the Companies (that dear wisions of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Regulations"), the Company has on April otice along with Postal Ballot Form to all otice along ut the dear Baneficial Owners				sation and Tr lo. 30 of 2013	ansparency
Disclosure	leguliernents) negatch of Postal Ballot N	otice along with Postal Daneticial Owners	The	<b>Right to Fai</b>	r Compen	No. 30 of 2013	1
28, 2018 C	ars whose names appear on the Registe	otice along with Postal Ballot refined owners r of Members / List of Beneficial Owners sent (a) through electronic mail, to those swith the Depositories (b) through physical swith the Depositories (b) through members	Rese	ettlement A	<u>ct. 2013 (1</u>	218-40-GH Da	te: 23/04/20
as on Apri	23, 2018. The Postal Ballot Notice are	with the Depositories (b) through physical					
members	who have registered their email addresses	sent (a) through electronic through physical swith the Depositories (b) through physical usiness Reply Envelope to those members any / Depositories. The Postal Ballot Notice	Inex	ercise of the	power con	ferred by sub-s	abilitation a
mode alor	g with self-addressed postage property	usiness Reply Envelope to Incon the any / Depositories. The Postal Ballot Notice ompany by means of Postal Ballot, including	land	Transparenc	y in Land A	Acquisition, Rel "the Act"), the	Covernment
whose en	all-lus are not register members of the C	ompany by means of Postal Dated and	(her	einafter refe	rred to as	"the Act"), the	d bereto is /
is sent for	electronic means, for the following matt	ers:		s mentioned	I in the Sc	hedule annexe	debad High S
Sr. De	cription of Resolutions	A Designation	fort	he phulic pu	rpose of M	lumbai-Aheme	Japad mg.
		dinary Resolution					
1 To	approve Related Party Transactions - Or	dinary Resolution ble Debentures and/or other Debt Securities plution	2.			ands required fo	or the above
				1) The are	a Ulland	of Navsari Tal	uka of Navsa
	and the company rids app	the state in No H S 2001					
The Bo	rd of Directors of the Company Ravi Kapoor	ointed Mr. Ravi Kapool, Fladdang & Associates (Membership No. FCS2587) og the Postal Ballot in fair and transparent prograd the services of		2) The pu	blic purpos	ai-Ahmedabad	High Speed
Secret	inizer") as a Scrutiniser for conductin	& Associates (Membership No. 1 October of the Postal Ballot in fair and transparent the Company has engaged the services of the Company has engaged the services of		project	of "Mumba	in the the d	isplacement
manne	As required under LODR Regulations,	ig the Postal Ballor in fair and but port the Company has engaged the services of CDSL") to provide electronic voting facilities tive. The detailed procedure instructions for Members are hereby		3) The re	asons nec	essitating the d in SCHEDULE	for public po
Centra	Depository Services (India) Limited (	tive. The detailed procedure instructions to		of land	specified	In SCHEDULL	High Speed
to the	Members of the Company as an alterna	CDSL") to provide electronic voting including to the detailed procedure instructions for the lectailed procedure instructions for ce. In this regard, the Members are hereby					
le-voti	ng torms part of the rest	and the second	- 1				
notifie	d that: Date of completion of dispatch of	April 28, 2018		(unde	r Section 1	0A of the Gujar	at ACL OF 12 C
11		9.00 a.m. on Monday, April 30, 2018		of the	Act it is no	ot required for t	ne summary
2		and the second		Unde	r section 1	0-A of Gujarat	act of 12 012
-	- tunical and remote electronic voung	5:00 p.m. on Tuesday, May 29, 2018	See. 1	the A	ct vide Rev	venue Departm	ent, Governi
. 3	Date & Time of end of physical and		-	1218	-40-GH, D	ate: 19/02/201	8. It is not ice
	remote electronic voting Cut-off date for determining rights of	Monday, April 23, 2018					
4	members to vote shall be recruited	After 5:00 p.m. on Tuesday, May 29, 2018				Cilla Adminis	trator appoin
E	in a land ramote electronite	After 5:00 p.m. off fuesoidy, may					
• 5	voting shall not be allowed beyond	fter 5:00 p.m. on Tuesday, May 29, 2018 w nember has not been received.	H				
6	All the Postal Ballot Forms received a be treated as if the reply from such r	member has not been received.	-	3. All the p	persons in	er staff to enter	r upon and s
•				Survey	our or oure	ese lands in wh	atsoever ma
7	In case of non-receipt of node	Fostal Ballot along with Fostal ballot can download the same from website of or website of CDSL <u>www.cdslindia.com</u> or a	viga	whole o	rpartorun	e entered into	after the date
1.00	a Member as on the adbhaveng.com	can download the same from westering or website of CDSL <u>www.cdslindia.com</u> or a		of nam	e, exchang	I not be taken	into consider
1924		www.sadbhaveng.com;		the Co	lector sha	of the Act for a	particular po
8	ALL I're of Doctal Ballot IS available	www.cdslindia.com;	1224	under	section 21	t of Gujarat, if	satisfied ab
	on Company's website of on obout	mon sustingingia com	- 18	4. The G	overnmen	blish final decla	aration under
	Any queries or grievances pertaining	Mr Tushar Shah, Company Secretary		purpos	se, may pu	Dilsi inici ad	inder the Act
19	to Postal Ballot	Tel.: 079 40400400		and ti	meframe s	o prescribed o	ied in a prope
		Email: investor@sadbhav.co.in Email: investor@sadbhav.co.in Members may refer to the Frequentty	Asked				
	10 Any queries or grievances pertaining						
	to e-voting	-it-blo of wown evotingingia.com, u	nder	Depa	rtment's G	overnment Res	ed to design
		hale contion or write an e-man to		The	State Gove	rnment is pleas	te provisions
12.15	S STALL STALL STALLAR	helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com.	d on or	the d	uties as Co	ollector under t	ine Providence
	and the postal ballot	and e-voting will be declared / announce	ompany				
4				Contraction of the		District : N	avsari, Talu
				and make		Survey No/	Block No R
				a states	Sr. No		0-
	Company's website viz. www	w.sadonaveng.com	ne shares	1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	1	218	
	wasaw cdslindia.com pesices com		State State			Total	0
	of the Company are listed.	By Order of the	Board,	a standing	Lend in the	e name of Gov	ernor of Guja
			sd/-	By orde	r and in the		
		a del deserva del del ante		and the state			
		Company S	ar Shah	11		0018	
	the second second second second	Company 5	Concretiny	MAHIT	I/NAV/57/2	.010	The second
	handshed	Barry M	O FITIDI				
	Place : Ahmedabad	Mem. N	0. F7216				2010
	Place : Ahmedabad Date : April 28, 2018	Mem. N	0. F7216	lated	An	129.	5018
	Place : Ahmedabad Date : April 28, 2018	Times of Inc	lia	dated	Apn	129,	5018

Survey No/ No Sr. of land Hec. **Block No** No Acre. Sq. mtrs. 10 0-01-80 301 11 1 0-32-59 285 12 2 0-05-49 286 13 3 0-16-95 284 14 4 0-25-16 283 5 15 0-01-01 6 0-06-08 265 7 0-01-14 Total 0-08-72 of Governor of Gujarat,

- nd/lands required for the above proje age of Navsari Taluka of Navsari Dis
- rposes involved in the above project Imbai-Ahmedabad High Speed Rail F
- necessitating the displacement of the fied in SCHEDULE for public porepos umbai-Ahmedabad High Speed Rail y of the Social Impact Assessment Re
- on 10A of the Gujarat Act of 12 of 2016 is not required for the summary of the on 10-A of Gujarat act of 12 of 2016 ex Revenue Department, Government No H, Date: 19/02/2018. it is not required for report.
- lars of the Administrator appointment u cer, Navsari, Prant Office Navsari.

s interested in these lands are hereby r other staff to enter upon and survey th of these lands in whatsoever manner inclu hange entered into after the date of this N shall not be taken into consideration by t 27 of the Act for a particular portion of th

- ment of Gujarat, if satisfied about acquit y publish final declaration under section 19 ne so prescribed under the Act. In case n fact shall be notified in a proper manner : of the powers under clause (g) of sect
- 's Government Resolution / Order No. NMK overnment is pleased to designate Prant of s Collector under the provisions of the Act i SCHEDULE

## District : Navsari, Taluka : Navsari

	Survey No/Block No	<b>Required</b> area			
Sr. No		0-21-48			
1	218	0-21-48			
MININ	lotal	vioret			

iv ronitne els ras arige ese ver oof caive ons the of ıgiau ply the ave ite be ou ite phi hu hu

